SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES - BID NO. 2018-001

TO: CITY COMMSSION

CITY OF MARGATE

(Please fill in all blanks and return with your proposal.)

In accordance with your request for proposals and the specifications contained herein, the undersigned proposes the following:

Zone One - Northern Broward County line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike West to Nob Hill Road. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Coconut Creek, Coral Springs, Margate, and Tamarac.

GROUP 1A (ITEMS 1 THRU 5), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
1.	4,500 Tons	Road Rock – Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N/A</i> _/ton	\$
	676 Tons	ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/PER TON		
2.	400 Tons	Three-quarter inch Washed Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ <u>N/A</u> /ton	\$
3.	30 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ <u>MA</u> /ton	\$
4.	30 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
5.	30 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>MA</i> _/ton	\$
NAME O	F COMPANY: _	Florida Superior Sand, Inc	ر ک <u>،</u>	
AUTHOR	RIZED SIGNATUI	RE: Ma		

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone One - Northern Broward County line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike West to Nob Hill Road. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Coconut Creek, Coral Springs, Margate, and Tamarac.

GROUP 1A (ITEMS 6 THRU 9), AGGREGATES (Continued)

GROUP 1A (ITEMS 6 THRU 9), AGGREGATES (Continued)					
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL	
6.	30 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70%. as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> /A/ton	\$	
7.	60 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$N/A/ton	\$	
8.	30 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$	
9.	300 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_//A_/ton	\$	
TOTAL GROUP 1A (ITEMS 1 - 9) \$ Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.					
NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:					

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone One -

Northern Broward County line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike West to Nob Hill Road. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Coconut Creek, Coral Springs, Margate, and Tamarac.

GROUP 1B (ITEMS 10 THRU 18), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
10.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 ³⁵ /ton	\$ 1180 50
11.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 - /ton.	\$ 1300
12.	500 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 38 50 /ton	\$ 19,25000
13.	200 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> /A/ton	\$
14.	150 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
15.	30 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 /ton	\$ 793 ⁵⁰
16.	200 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
17.	100 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 95 Iton	\$ 2495°C
18.	900 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 /ton	\$ 23,805
	9	TOTAL GROUP 1B (ITEMS 10 - 18)		\$ <u>48,824,50</u>

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone One - Northern Broward County line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike West to Nob Hill Road. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Coconut Creek, Coral Springs, Margate, and Tamarac.

GROUP 1C (ITEMS 19 THRU 23), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
19.	30 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35 /ton	\$ 1180 50
20.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 ³⁵ /ton	\$ 1300 50
21.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 47 35/ton	\$ 1420 50
22.	30 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/\/A/ton	\$
23.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>MA</i> _/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 1C (ITEMS 19 - 23)		\$ 3901.50

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Two - Northern Broward County Line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A, (Atlantic Ocean). See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Deerfield Beach and Pompano Beach.

GROUP 2A (ITEMS 24 THRU 31), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
24.	10,850 Tons	Road Rock - Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/PER TON	\$_ <i>N/A</i> _/ton	\$
25.	250 Tons	Three-quarter inch Washed Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
26.	30 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
27.	30 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
28.	30 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A_/ton	\$
29.	250 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
30.	40 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
31.	40 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Northern Broward County Line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A, (Atlantic Ocean). See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Deerfield Beach and Pompano Beach.

GROUP 2A (ITEM 32), AGGREGATES **ESTIMATED** ITEM ANNUAL DELIVERED NO. **QUANTITY** DESCRIPTION PRICE PER TON TOTAL 32. 460 Tons #57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications TOTAL GROUP 2A (ITEMS 24 - 32) Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

Zone Two -

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Two -

Northern Broward County Line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A, (Atlantic Ocean). See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Deerfield Beach and Pompano Beach.

GROUP <u>2B</u> (ITEMS <u>33</u> THRU <u>41</u>), <u>TOP SOILS – NON-STERILE</u>

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
33.	50 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 ³⁵ /ton	\$ 1967 50
34.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 35 /ton	<u>\$ 433560</u>
35.	250 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 38 50 /ton	\$ 962500
36.	300 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ <u>N/A</u> /ton	\$
37.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special specifications	\$ <u>NA</u> /ton	\$
38.	30 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45/ton	\$ 79350
39.	500 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> / A_ /ton	\$
40.	220 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 95 /ton	\$548900
41.	100 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 - Iton	<u>\$ 2645</u> 00
	٥	TOTAL GROUP 2B (ITEMS 33 - 41)		\$ 24,85500

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

Bid No. 2018-001

43

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Two - Northern Broward County Line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A, (Atlantic Ocean). See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Deerfield Beach and Pompano Beach.

GROUP <u>2C</u> (ITEMS <u>42</u> THRU <u>46</u>), <u>TOP SOILS – STERILIZED</u>

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
42.	300 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35 /ton	\$ 11,805°°
43.	300 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 ³⁵ /ton	\$ 13,005 00
44.	200 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_47 ³⁵ /ton	\$ 9470 00
45.	130 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
46.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> / <i>A</i> _/ton	\$
	0	TOTAL GROUP 2C (ITEMS 42 - 46)		\$ 34,280°°

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Three - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Davie, Plantation, and Sunrise.

GROUP 3A (ITEMS 47 THRU 54), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
47.	2,245 Tons	Road Rock – Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/PER TON	\$/A/ton	\$
48.	465 Tons	Three-Quarter Inch Washed Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> / <i>A</i> _/ton	\$
49.	615 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A/ton	\$
50.	315 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
51.	610 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/\//ton	\$
52.	425 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> /A_/ton	\$
53.	675 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_MA_/ton	\$
54.	150 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: _______

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Three - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Davie, Plantation, and Sunrise.

GROUP 3A (ITEM 55), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL		
55.	1,070 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ <u></u> /ton	\$		
		TOTAL GROUP 3A (ITEMS 47 - 55)		\$		
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.						
NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.						
AUTHO	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:					

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Three - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Davie, Plantation, and Sunrise.

GROUP 3B (ITEMS 56 THRU 64), TOP SOILS NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
56.	110 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35 /ton	\$ <u>4328</u> 50
57.	510 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 35 /ton	\$ 22,108 50
58.	110 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 38 50 /ton	\$ 423500
59.	150 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
60.	110 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special specifications	\$/ton	\$
61.	110 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 /ton	\$ 2909 50
62.	110 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
63.	110 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$24 - /ton	\$ 2744 50
64.	110 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45/ton	\$ 2909 50
	2	TOTAL GROUP 3B (ITEMS 56 - 64)		\$ 39,235 50

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: - Florida Superior Jan

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Three - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Davie, Plantation, and Sunrise.

GROUP <u>3C</u> (ITEMS <u>65</u> THRU <u>69</u>), <u>TOP SOILS – STERILIZED</u>

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
65.	200 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35 /ton	\$ 7870°°
66.	1710 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 35 /ton	\$ 74,128 5°C
67.	200 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 47 35 /ton	\$ 9470°°
68.	150 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
69.	150 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 3C (ITEMS 65 - 69)		\$91,468 50

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida	Superior	Sand, Inc
AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR	- M	6	

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Four - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Fort Lauderdale and Oakland Park.

GROUP 4A (ITEMS 70 THRU 77), AGGREGATES

ITEM	ESTIMATED ANNUAL		DELIVERED	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
70.	157,225 Tons	Road Rock – Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/PER TON	\$_ <i>N</i> / <i>A</i> _/ton	\$
71.	175 Tons	Three-Quarter Inch Washed Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
72.	30 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special specifications	\$_N/A_/ton	\$
73.	30 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A_/ton	\$
74.	30 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> / <i>A</i> _/ton	\$
75.	30 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A_/ton	\$
76.	400 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A_/ton	\$
77.	60 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Four - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike East to State Road

and Oakland Park.

A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Fort Lauderdale

GROUP 4A (ITEM 78), AGGREGATES **ESTIMATED** ITEM ANNUAL **DELIVERED** NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE PER TON TOTAL 78. 10 Tons #57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications TOTAL GROUP 4A (ITEMS 70 - 78) calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days. **AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:**

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Four - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Fort Lauderdale and Oakland Park.

GROUP 4B (ITEMS 79 THRU 87), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
79.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35 /ton	\$
80.	200 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 ³⁵ /ton	\$
81.	8,025 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 38 50 /ton	\$
82.	400 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> A_/ton	\$
83.	130 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> /A/ton	\$
84.	4,000 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 /ton	\$
85.	6,010 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
86.	30 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 95 /ton	\$
87.	2,000 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 /ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 4B (ITEMS 79 - 87)		\$

Delivery will be ___ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

Bid No. 2018-001

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Four - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Fort Lauderdale and Oakland Park.

GROUP 4C (ITEMS 88 THRU 92), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
88.	30 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_39 ³⁵ /ton	\$ 1180 50
89.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 ³⁵ /ton	\$ 1300 -
90.	130 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 47 35 /ton	\$ 6155 50
91.	30 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
92.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> / <i>A</i> _/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 4C (ITEMS 88 - 92)		\$ 8636 50

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:FO	rida Superior Sand, Inc.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	116

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Five - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Cooper City.

GROUP <u>5A</u> (ITEMS <u>93</u> THRU <u>100</u>), <u>AGGREGATES</u>

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
93.	50 Tons	Road Rock – Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/PER TON	\$ N/A _/ton	\$
94.	50 Tons	Three-Quarter Inch Washed Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N/A _/ton	\$
95.	30 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ <u>N</u> /A_/ton	\$
96.	30 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
97.	150 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N/A /ton	\$
98.	30 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
99.	30 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
100.	30 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$

NAME OF COMPANY: _	FloridaSu	periorS	sand, In	C.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATU	DE: 1	1		and the second s

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Five - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Cooper City.

GROUP 5A (ITEM 101), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL		
101.	30 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>M</i> /A/ton	\$		
		TOTAL GROUP 5A (ITEMS 93 - 101)		\$		
Delivery days.	Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.					
NAME	OF COMPANY: _	Florida Superior Sand, 1	nc.			
AUTHO	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:					

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Five - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Cooper City.

GROUP 5B (ITEMS 102 THRU 110), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
102.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 As PER ATTACHED SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS	\$ 39 35 /ton	\$ 1180 50
103.	50 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 ³⁵ /ton	<u>\$ 216750</u>
104.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 38 50 /ton	\$ 1155 00
105.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A/ton	\$
106.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special specifications	\$_N/A/ton	\$
107.	30 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 /ton	\$ 79350
108.	30 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A_/ton	\$
109.	30 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 2H 95/ton	\$ 74850
110.	200 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 /ton	\$ 529000
	1	TOTAL GROUP 5B (ITEMS 102 - 110)	\$ 11,335
Delivery	will be \prec	lander days ofter receipt of Durchase Order	not to avecad these	(0)

Delivery will be ___ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

Bid No. 2018-001

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Five - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Cooper City.

GROUP <u>5C</u> (ITEMS <u>111</u> THRU <u>115</u>), <u>TOP SOILS – STERILIZED</u>

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
111.	30 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 ³⁵ /ton	\$ 1180 ⁵⁰
112.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 35 /ton	\$ 1300 50
113.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 47 ³⁵ /ton	<u>\$4735</u> 00
114.	30 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$N/A/ton	\$
115.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 5C (ITEMS 111 - 115))	\$ 7216°°

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida Superior Sand, Ine
AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR	F: Mul

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Six - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Dania Beach, Hallandale Beach, and Hollywood.

GROUP 6A (ITEMS 116 THRU 123), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
116.	1,980 Tons	Road Rock – Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/PER TON	\$_ <i>N</i> / <i>A</i> _/ton	\$
117.	150 Tons	Three-Quarter Inch Washed Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A/ton	\$
118.	150 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N/A /ton	\$
119.	20 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A/ton	\$
120.	20 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N/A /ton	\$
121.	400 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
122.	160 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
123.	100 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$

NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida Su	perior Sand,	nc
AUTHORIZED SIGNATU	RE: MO		

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Six - Griffin Road Attachment Beach, and		South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpi "B". Estimated quantities include requirem Hollywood.	ike East to State R ents for Dania Bea	oad A1A. See ch, Hallandale
GROUP 6A	(ITEM <u>124</u>),	AGGREGATES		
ITEM AN	STIMATED NNUAL JANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
124.	200 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 6A (ITEMS 116 - 124)		\$
Delivery will days.	l be cale	ndar days after receipt of Purchase Order, no	ot to exceed three (3)
NAME OF C	OMPANY:	Florida Superior Sard, In	vi.	
AUTHORIZE	D SIGNATURE			

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Six - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Dania Beach, Hallandale Beach, and Hollywood.

GROUP 6B (ITEMS 125 THRU 133), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

	FOTIMATED			
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
125.	1000 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35/ton	\$39,35000
126.	1525 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 35 /ton	\$ 66,108 75
127.	525 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 38 ⁵⁰ /ton	\$ 20,212 50
128.	125 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special specifications	\$_N/A_/ton	\$
129.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A_/ton	\$
130.	100 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 Iton	\$2645°°
131.	500 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/\tag{/ton}	\$
132.	30 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 - Iton	\$ 748 ⁵⁰
133.	30 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 Iton	\$ 793 ⁵⁰
	2	TOTAL GROUP 6B (ITEMS 125 - 133)		\$ 129,858 3
				*

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Six - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Dania Beach, Hallandale Beach, and Hollywood.

GROUP 6C (ITEMS 134 THRU 138), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
134.	500 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35 /ton	\$19675
135.	750 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_43 ³⁵ _/ton	\$ 32,512
136.	500 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 47 35 /ton	\$ 23,675
137.	20 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
138.	20 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 6C (ITEMS 134 - 138)		<u>\$75,86250</u>

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.

BID SHEET

(Continued)

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Seven - All Miami-Dade County Agencies. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Miami, Miami-Gardens, and North Miami Beach.

GROUP 7A (ITEMS 139 THRU 144), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
139.	1,260 Tons	Road Rock - Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A/ton	\$
		ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/per ton		
140.	500 Tons	Three-quarter inch Washed Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
141.	30 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ <u>N</u> /A_/ton	\$
142.	100 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N/A /ton	\$
143.	30 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
144.	200 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N/A _/ton	\$

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida Super	jor Sand, Inc.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURI	= 446	

BID SHEET

(Continued)

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Seven - All Miami-Dade County Agencies. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Miami, Miami-Gardens, and North Miami Beach.

GROUP 7A

(ITEMS 145 THRU 147), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON TOTAL	
145.	30 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N/A /ton \$	
146.	30 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	
147.	1,260 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ M A /ton \$	
		TOTAL GROUP 7A (ITEMS 139 - 147)	\$	
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.				
NAME O	F COMPANY:	Florida Superior Sand	Inc.	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:				

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Seven - All Miami-Dade County Agencies. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Miami, Miami-Gardens, and North Miami Beach.

GROUP <u>7B</u> (ITEMS <u>148</u> THRU <u>155</u>), <u>TOP SOILS – NON-STERILE</u>

116	ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
	148.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35 Iton	\$ 1180 50
	149.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 35 /ton	\$ 1300 ⁵⁰
	150.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 38 ⁵⁰ /ton	\$ 115500
	151.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
	152.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> / <i>A</i> _/ton	\$
	153.	30 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 Iton	\$ 79350
	154.	700 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A/ton	\$
	155.	82 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 95 Iton	\$ 2045-90

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

Bid No. 2018-001

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Seven - All Miami-Dade County Agencies. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Miami, Miami-Gardens, and North Miami Beach.

GROUP <u>7B</u> (ITEM <u>156</u>), <u>TOP SOILS – NON-STERILE</u>

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL	
156.	716 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 /ton	\$ 18,938	
		TOTAL GROUP 7B (ITEMS 148 - 156	3)	\$ 25,41	
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.					
NAME	OF COMPANY: _	Florida Superior Sand, Inc	,		
AUTHO	ORIZED SIGNATUR	RE:			

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Seven –All Miami-Dade County Agencies. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Miami, Miami-Gardens, and North Miami Beach.

GROUP <u>7C</u> (ITEMS <u>157</u> THRU <u>161</u>), <u>TOP SOILS – STERILIZED</u>

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
157.	30 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35 /ton	\$1180 ⁵⁰
158.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 ³⁵ /ton	\$1300 50
159.	1,000 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized Fill as per Attached Special specifications	\$ 47 35 /ton	\$ <u>47,350</u> °
160.	30 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
161.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 7C (ITEMS 157 - 161))	\$49,831
Deliver	y will be $\overset{ extstyle 2}{ extstyle 2}$ ca	lendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, r	not to exceed fourte	en (14)

days.	^	<u> </u>	O A	
NAME OF COMPANY: _	Florido	1 Superi	or Sand,	Inc.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATU	RE: M	4)	

BID SHEET

(Continued)

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Eight - All Palm Beach County Agencies. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Boca Raton, Riviera Beach, Royal Palm Beach, and West Palm Beach.

GROUP 8A (ITEMS 162 THRU 167), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
162.	425 Tons	Road Rock - Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/per ton	\$/ton	\$
163.	380 Tons	Three-quarter inch Washed Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
164.	400 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/\/A/ton	\$
165.	150 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ <u>M</u> /A_/ton	\$
166.	200 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
167.	50 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ //A _/ton	\$

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: _	Florida Superior Sand, Inc.	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATU	RE:	

BID SHEET

(Continued)

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Eight - All Palm Beach County Agencies. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Boca Raton, Riviera Beach, Royal Palm Beach, and West Palm Beach.

GROUP 8A (ITEMS 168 THRU 170), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON TOTAL
168.	126 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$
169.	50 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$
170.	75 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 8A (ITEMS 162 - 170)	\$
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.			
NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.			
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:			

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Eight - All Palm Beach County Agencies. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Boca Raton, Riviera Beach, Royal Palm Beach, and West Palm Beach.

GROUP <u>8B</u> (ITEMS <u>171</u> THRU <u>178</u>), <u>TOP SOILS – NON-STERILE</u>

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
171.	550 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35 /ton	\$21,64250
172.	150 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 43 ³⁵ /ton	\$ 650250
173.	502 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 38 50 \$/ton	\$ 19,327
174.	700 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
175.	55 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
176.	950 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 45 /ton	\$ 25,12750
177.	100 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$///ton	\$
178.	273 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 95 /ton	\$ 68 11 35

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.

Bid No. 2018-001

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Eight - All Palm Beach County Agencies. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Boca Raton, Riviera Beach, Royal Palm Beach, and West Palm Beach.

GROUP 8B (ITEM 179), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
179.	1,650 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 26 -/ton	\$ 43,642 ⁵⁰

TOTAL GROUP 8B (ITEMS 171 - 179)

\$ 123,053.35

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Horida Superior Sand

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Eight - All Palm Beach County Agencies. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Boca Raton, Riviera Beach, Royal Palm Beach, and West Palm Beach.

GROUP 8C (ITEMS 180 THRU 184), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
180.	805 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 39 35 /ton	\$31,676 ⁷⁵
181.	305 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_43 ³ \(\frac{1}{2}\)/ton	\$ 13,221 75
182.	55 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized Fill as per Attached Special specifications	\$ 47 35 /ton	\$ 2604 25
183.	55 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
184.	55 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 8C (ITEMS 180 - 184)		\$ 47,502 75

Delivery will be	2	calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14
days.		Florida Cupaving Could has

BID PROPOSAL FORM BID NO. 2018-001

BID TO: CITY COMMISSION CITY OF MARGATE

1. The undersigned bidder proposes and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the Owner in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform the Work as specified or indicated in said Contract Documents entitled:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SANDS (CO-OP BID) BID NO. 2018-001

- 2. Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including without limitation those in the Notice Inviting Bids and Instructions to Bidders, dealing with the disposition of the Bid Security.
- 3. The bid will remain open for the period stated in the Notice Inviting Bids unless otherwise required by law. Bidder will enter into an Agreement within the time and in the manner required in the Notice Inviting Bids and the Instructions to Bidders, and will furnish the insurance certificates, payment bond and performance bond required by the Contract Documents.
- **4**. It is the Contractor's responsibility to contact the City @ (954) 935-5346 prior to the bid opening to determine if any addenda have been issued on the project. Bidder has examined copies of all the Contract Documents including the following addenda (receipt of all of which is acknowledged):

Number	Date		
		resident Company Towns (Control	

- **5.** Bidder has familiarized himself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, Work, site, locality where the Work is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations), and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the Work and has made such independent investigations as Bidder deems necessary.
- **6.** This bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation. Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to submit a false or sham bid. Bidder has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding and bidder has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other bidder or over Owner.

To all the foregoing, and including all Bid Schedule(s) and Information Required of Bidder contained in this Bid Form, said bidder further agrees to complete the Work required under the Contract Documents within the Contract Time stipulated in said Contract Documents, and to accept in full payment thereof the Contract Price based on the Total Bid Price(s) named in the aforementioned Bidding Schedule(s).

NAME OF FIRM: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.
ADDRESS: 6801 Lake Worth Rd. Ste. 124, Greenacres F2 33467
NAME OF SIGNER MARION A Sefferson
(Print or Type)
TITLE OF SIGNER Secretary / Treasurer
SIGNATURE:
TELEPHONE NO: 800-741-8258 FACCIMILE NO. 561-969-3114

BID SHEET (Continued)

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

** ***********************************
CONTACT PERSON: Marion A Jefferson
E-MAIL ADDRESS: +SS 5901 2001.com
Phone #: 800-741-8258 Fax #: 561-969-31/4
Federal Tax ID #: 65-008 5242
REMIT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 541896, Lake Worth, FL 33454

ALL BIDS MUST BE SIGNED WITH THE VENDOR NAME AND BY AN OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE HAVING THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE COMPANY OR FIRM BY SIGNATURE.
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS ENCLOSED? YESNO
SPECIFICATION SHEETS/BROCHURES? YESNO/
HAVE YOUR INSURANCE REPRESENTATIVE REVIEW THE SAMPLE INSURANCE CERTIFICATE TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE.
WILL YOUR FIRM ACCEPT PAYMENT VIA A CITY OF MARGATE VISA CREDIT CARD? PLEASE CHECK ONE YESNO

BIDDER'S GENERAL INFORMATION BID NO. 2018-001

The bidder shall furnish the following information. Additional sheets shall be attached as required. Failure to complete Item Nos. 1, 3, and 7 (if required) will cause the bid to be non-responsive and may cause its rejection. In any event, no award will be made until all of the Bidder's General Information (i.e., items I through 7 inclusive) is delivered to the CITY.

CONTRACTOR'S name a	and address:
Florida Superio Suite 124, Gre	r Sand, Inc., 6801 Lake Worth Rd enacres, FL 33467
	ne number: 800 - 741-8258
	Primary classification: See Attached
Supplemental classification	ns held, if any:
	ent from (1) above:
Name of person who inspe	cted site of proposed WORK for your firm:
Name:	Date of Inspection:
Name, address, and telep provide the required bonds	whone number of surety company and agent who will on this contract (if required):

- (7) ATTACH TO THIS BID a financial statement (If Required), references, and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of CONTRACTOR'S current financial condition. (Not Required)
- (8) Subcontractors: The Bidder further proposes that as part of their submittal there is attached a list of subcontracting firms or businesses who will be awarded subcontracts for portions of the work in the event the bidder is awarded the Contract.



Anne M. Gannon

CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR Serving Palm Beach County

Serving you.

P.O. Box 3353, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 www.pbctax.com Tel: (561) 355-2264

LOCATED AT

6801 LAKE WORTH RD #124 GREENACRES, FL 33467-0000

TYPE OF BUSINESS				20	
56-0001 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE	OWNER	CERTIFICATION #	RECEIPT #/DATE PAID		
CO-GOOT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE	ARENA LENA R			AMT PAID	BILL#
This document is valid only when receipted to	With T. O. H.		B17.480896 - 07/17/17	\$33.00	B4012439

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

FLORIDA SUPERIOR SAND INC FLORIDA SUPERIOR SAND INC PO BOX 541896 LAKE WORTH, FL 33454-1896 B2 - 138

STATE OF FLORIDA PALM BEACH COUNTY 2017/2018 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIF

LBTR Number: 200709844 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public.

CITY OF GREENACRES LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT 5800 MELALEUCA LANE, GREENACRES, FL 33463

Florida Superior Sand Inc 6801 Lake Worth Rd #124 Greenacres FL 33467 EFFECTIVE: 10/1/2017 EXPIRES: 9/30/2018 BUSINESS TYPE: Conf Office BUSINESS TAX # 13777

APPLICANT:

Florida Superior Sand

BUSINESS LOCATION: 6801 Lake Worth Rd Ste

ACTIVITIES:

Construction Service Office

NOTICE: Business Tax Receipt becomes NULL and VOID if ownership, business name, or address is changed. The issuance of a Business Tax Receipt becomes to be waiver of any provision of the City Code nor shall the issuance of a Business Tax Receipt be construed to be a judgment of the City as to the competence of the applicant to transactions.

Door Dissinger Owner / Dransinter

REFERENCE SHEET - BID NO. 2018-001

In order to receive bid award consideration on the proposed bid, it is a requirement that this sheet be completed and returned with your bid/proposal. This information may be used in determining the bid award for this Project.

BIDDER (COMPANY NAME): Florida Superior Sand, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 6801 Lake Worth Rd., Ste. 124, Oveenacres, F233467				
CONTACT PERSON: Marion A Jeffersofitle: Secretary Treasurer				
TELEPHONE: 800-741-8258 FACSIMILE: 561-969-3114				
NUMBER OF YEARS IN BUSINESS: 29 Years				
ADDRESS OF NEAREST FACILITY: 12535 W State Rd 785W MOOVE Haven, FL 3347/				
THESE PRODUCTS OR SERVICES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN THE LAST YEAR.				
1. Company Name: City of Boca Rator-Boca Rator Municipal Golf Address: 8111 Golf Corrse Rd. Boca Rator Phone: 561-367-7028				
Address: 8111 Golf Course Rd. Boca Rato Phone: 561-367-7028				
Contact Person: Michael Martin Title: Golf Gurse Superintendent				
2. Company Name: Miami-Dade County Parks + Ree - Briar Bay Golf Address: 9373 SW 134St., Miami FL33176 Phone: 305-235-6667				
Address: 43123 13435, MIQIM 1237110 Phone: 305-235-6667				
Contact Person: Susi Walker Title: Golf Course Superintendent 2				
Address: 2700 6th Avenue So. Lake Wo Phone: 33461561-966-6675				
Contact Person: Gregg RWIN Title: Parks Resource				
Superintendent				

COMPLIANCE WITH OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT BID NO. 2018-001

Bidder certifies that all material, equipment, etc. contained in this bid meets all O.S.H.A. requirements. Bidder further certifies that if he/she is the successful bidder, and the material, equipment, etc., delivered is subsequently found to be deficient in any O.S.H.A. requirement in effect on date of delivery, all costs necessary to bring the material, equipment, etc. into compliance with the aforementioned requirements shall be borne by the bidder.

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY DATA SHEET REQUIRED:

In compliance with Chapter 442, Florida Statutes, any item delivered from a contract resulting from this bid must be accompanied by a SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS). The SDS must include the following information:

- A. The chemical name and the common name of the toxic substance.
- B. The hazards or other risks in the use of the toxic substances, including:
 - 1. The potential for fire, explosion, corrosivity and reactivity;
 - 2. the known acute and chronic health effects of risks from exposure, including the medical conditions which are generally recognized as being aggravated by exposure to the toxic substance; and
 - 3. the primary routes of entry and symptoms of overexposure.
- C. The proper precautions, handling practices, necessary personal protective equipment, and other safety precautions in the use of or exposure to the toxic substances, including appropriate emergency treatment in case of overexposure.
- D. The emergency procedure for spills, fire, disposal and first aid.
- E. A description in lay terms of the known specific potential health risks posed by the toxic substances intended to alert any person reading this information.
- F. The year and month, if available, that the information was compiled and the name, address and emergency telephone number of the manufacturer responsible for preparing the information.

SIGNATURE:_	Ma	DATE: 10	126/2017	_

CITY OF MARGATE STATEMENT OF NO BID

IF YOU DO NOT INTEND TO BID ON THIS PROPOSAL, RETURN THIS FORM TO ADDRESS WHERE BID IS TO BE SUBMITTED:

I/We have declined to bid on your proposal No: 2018-001

Bid Descripti	on: AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS, AND SAND (CO-OP BID)
For the follow	ving reason:
12345678.	Specifications are too tight, i.e. geared toward one brand or manufacturer only. (Explain reason below.) Insufficient time to respond to invitation. We do not offer this commodity/service or equivalent. Our product/service schedule would not permit us to perform. Unable to meet specifications. Unable to meet bonding requirements. Specifications unclear (Explain below). Other (Specify below).
REMARKS:_	
Attach addition	onal pages if required.
	and that if the NO BID form is not executed and returned, our name ed from the list of qualified bidders for the City of Margate.
COMPANY N	NAME:
ADDRESS:	
TELEPHONE	E NO:DATE:
SIGNATURE	OF BIDDER:

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM FORM BID NO. 2018-001

In accordance with Section 287.087, State of Florida Statutes, preference shall be given to businesses with Drug-free Workplace Programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality and service are received for the procurement of commodities or contractual service, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a Drug-free Workplace Program shall be given preference in the award process. In the event that none of the tied vendors have a Drug-free Workplace program in effect the City reserves the right to make final Decisions in the City's best interest. In order to have a Drug-free Workplace Program, a business shall:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contenders to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States of any State, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community by any employee who is convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation. If bidder's company has a Drug-free Workplace Program, so certify below:

AS THE PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE STATEMENT, I CERTIFY THAT THIS FIRM COMPLIES FULLY WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER: DATE: 10/26/17

OFFEROR'S QUALIFICATION STATEMENT BID NO. 2018-001

The undersigned certifies under oath the truth and correctness of all statements and of all answers to questions made hereinafter:

SUBN	/IITTED	TO:	City of Margate (Purchasing Division)	
ADDF	RESS:		5790 Margate Blvd. Margate, FL 33063	
NAME ADDF TELE	E: M RESS: L	evion A 801 Lake 80: 80	ida Superior Sand, Inc. Jetferson Worth Rd, Ste 124, Greenacret, F 0-741-8258	Corporation Partnership Individual Other 33467
FACS	IMILE	NO.: <u>561-</u>	969-3114	
1.	The co	or fictitious na iness. orrect name o	et, correct and complete name of the partnume under which you do business and the and the Offeror is: Florida Superior principal place of business is: Worth Road, Ste. 124 PL 33467	address of the place
2.	If Offe	ror is a corpo	ration, answer the following:	
	a.	Date of Incor	poration: 9 1 1988	
	b.	State of Inco	rporation: Flovida	
	C.	President's n	ame:	

J	Vice President's name: Andrew Avena
d.	The Frederice Harries.
e.	Secretary's name: Marion A Jefferson
f.	Treasurer's name: Marion A Jefferson
g.	Name and address of Resident Agent: Marion A Jefferson
	6801 Lake Worth Rd., Ste. 124
	6801 Lake Worth Rd., Ste. 124 Greenacres, FL 33467
If Of	feror is an individual or a partnership, answer the following:
a.	Date of organization:
b.	Name, address and ownership units of all partners:
C.	State whether general or limited partnership:
	feror is other than an individual, corporation or partnership, describe the nization and give the name and address of principals:
	eror is operating under a fictitious name, submit evidence of compliance with forida Fictitious Name Statute.

How nam	many years has your organization been in business under its present business ne?
a.	Under what other former names has your organization operated?
1	
profe	cate registration, license numbers or certificate numbers for the businesses or essions which are the subject of this Proposal. Please attach certificate of petency and/or state registration.
Have	e you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? If so, state when, re and why?

9.	individuals have perfo	or representati	ves of owners with the you have provided, a	nown addresses of three (3) owners e most knowledge of work which you and to which you refer (governmen	u
				561-367-7028 se Rd, Boca Ratov, Fz 33439 (phone number)	
	(name)	1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1	(address)	(phone number)	_
				17:4- 1-4- ///-	7
	Susi	Walker	1373 SW 1349	9. Midmi Fz 33176 (phone number)	
	(name)		(address)	(phone number)	-
				561-966-6675 Ke Worth FL 33461 (phone number)	
	(name)) II WITH	(address)	(phone number)	_
10.	insert shee	t, if necessary)		Control Supervisor	ר _ _
11.	work.			I have personal supervision of the	
					_



Anne M. Gannon CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR

Serving Palm Beach County Serving you.

PO BOX 541896

P.O. Box 3353, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 www.pbctax.com Tel: (561) 355-2264

LOCATED AT

B17.480896 - 07/17/17

6801 LAKE WORTH RD #124 GREENACRES, FL 33467-0000

\$33.00

BILL#

B4012439

			VALUE - VALUE	, ,,
The state of the s				
TYPE OF BUSINESS	OWNER	1 0505		
56-0001 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE	ARENA LENA R	CERTIFICATION #	RECEIPT #/DATE PAID	AMT PAID
			C 12	The state of the s

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

B2 - 138

FLORIDA SUPERIOR SAND INC FLORIDA SUPERIOR SAND INC

LAKE WORTH, FL 33454-1896

STATE OF FLORIDA PALM BEACH COUNTY 2017/2018 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIF

LBTR Number: 200709844 **EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2018**

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public.

CITY OF GREENACRES **LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT** 5800 MELALEUCA LANE, GREENACRES, FL 33463

Florida Superior Sand Inc. 6801 Lake Worth Rd #124 Greenacres FL 33467

EFFECTIVE: 10/1/2017

EXPIRES: 9/30/2018

BUSINESS TYPE Cont Office

BUSINESS TAX # 13777

APPLICANT:

Florida Superior Sand

BUSINESS LOCATION:

6801 Lake Worth Rd Ste

ACTIVITIES:

Construction Service Office

NOTICE: Business Tax Receipt becomes NULL and VOID if ownership, business name, or address is changed. The issuance of a Business Tax Receipt shall not be deemed to be waiver of any provision of the City Code nor shall the issuance of a Business Tax Receipt be construed to be a judgment of the City as to the competence of the applicant to transact business.

Door Discipace Owner / Drantistar

THE OFFEROR ACKNOWLEDGES AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN RESPONSE TO THIS QUALIFICATION STATEMENT SHALL BE RELIED UPON BY OWNER IN AWARDING THE CONTRACT AND SUCH INFORMATION IS WARRANTED BY OFFEROR TO BE TRUE. THE DISCOVERY OF ANY OMISSION OR MISSTATEMENT THAT MATERIALLY AFFECTS THE OFFEROR'S QUALIFICATIONS TO PERFORM UNDER THE CONTRACT SHALL CAUSE THE OWNER TO REJECT THE PROPOSAL, AND IF AFTER THE AWARD TO CANCEL AND TERMINATE THE AWARD AND/OR CONTRACT.

Signature:	
nith and	and
whose name(s) is/are Subscribed to the that he/she/they executed it.	within instrument, and he/she/they acknowledge NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL OF OFFICE: DONNA FINEGOLD MY COMMISSION # FF 092297 EXPIRES: February 12, 2018 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services	(Name of Notary Public: Print, Stamp or Type as Commissioned.) Personally known to me, or Produced identification: (Type of Identification Produced DID take an oath, or DID NOT take an oath
OPTIONAL INFORMATION: Type of Document: Number	of Pages: Number of Signatures Notarized:



NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT FOR AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS, AND SANDS BID NO. 2018-001

State of Florida)	
State of 1 to to to to to	
County of Yalm Deach)	
Marion A Jet Ferson	being first duly sworn, deposes
and says that:	
He/she is the Secretary Treas: Representative or Agent) of Florida Sy attached Proposal;	Owner, Partner, Officer, perior, the Offeror that has submitted the
He/she is fully informed regarding the Proposal and of all pertinent circumstance	preparation and contents of the attached es regarding such Proposal;
Such Proposal is genuine and is not a co	llusive or sham Proposal;
representatives, employees or parties in way colluded, conspired, connived or ag Offeror, firm, or person to submit a colluthe Work for which the attached Proposition bidding in connection with such Work; or sought by agreement or collusion, or Offeror, firm, or person to fix the price of other Offeror, or to fix any overhead, profithe Proposal price of any other Offer conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agree or any person interested in the proposed.	
tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, con-	d Proposal are fair and proper and are not nivance, or unlawful agreement on the part s, representatives, owners, employees or
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: Witness	Ву
Maria matter	MARION A Jefferson
Witness	Printed Name
	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT FOR AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS, AND SANDS BID NO. 2018-001

State of Florida County of Palm Beaut	
On this the 26 day of 0 tober, 2017	_, before me, the undersigned Notary Public of
the State of Florida, personally appeared	
MARION A Jefferson	and
(Name(s) of individual(s) who appeared before	ore notary)
whose name(s) is/are Subscribed to within the that he/she/they executed it.	ne instrument, and he/she/they acknowledge
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Dona Lengel
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL OF OFFICE:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA OD PO TOPE OF FLORIDA (Name of Notary Public: Print, Stamp, or Type as Commissioned)
DONNA FINEGOLD MY COMMISSION # FF 092297 EXPIRES: February 12, 2018 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services	Personally known to me, or Produced identification:
	(Type of Identification Produced)
	take an oath, or DID NOT take an oath



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/13/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER SLATON INSURANCE	561-683-8383	CONTACT Heidi McGuire		
5713 Corporate Way, Suite 200 West Palm Beach, FL 33407 J. Cal Boynton, CIC, President		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 561-683-8383	FAX (A/C, No): 561-684-5995	
		E-MAIL ADDRESS: hmcguire@cbiz.com		
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
		INSURER A: Auto-Owners Insurance Com	pany	18988
INSURED Florida Superior Sand Inc P.O. Box 541896 Lake Worth, FL 33454-1896		INSURER B : Travelers P&C Co. of America	a	25674
		INSURER C: Bridgefield Employers Ins. Co.		10701
	INSURER D : Scottsdale Ins Co		41297	
	INSURER E : Commerce & Industry Ins. Co).	19410	
		INSURER F:		
COVERAGES CFR1	TEICATE NUMBER	DEVICIONA		

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ADDL SUBR TYPE OF INSURANCE **POLICY NUMBER** X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 2,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) X CPP2922180 10/16/2017 10/16/2018 100,000 \$ 5,000 MED EXP (Any one person) 2,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ POLICY X PRO-2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) 1,000,000 X ANY AUTO 4658359800 10/16/2017 10/16/2018 BODILY INJURY (Per person) SCHEDULED AUTOS \$ OWNED AUTOS ONLY BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) E UMBRELLALIAR X OCCUR 2,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE \$ X **EXCESS LIAB** EBU025820063 CLAIMS-MADE 10/16/2017 10/16/2018 2,000,000 AGGREGATE DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY X STATUTE 83034755 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) 07/22/2017 07/22/2018 1,000,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT N/A 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT **Equipment Floater** QT6601460P743-TIL-16 10/16/2017 10/16/2018 Leased 300,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

The City of Margate is listed as additional insured with resdpects to General Liability as required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
The City of Margate 5790 Margate Blvd.	CITYMAR SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Margate, FL 33063	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE